RESOLUTION No. 3458

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF RED LODGE, MONTANA TO AUTHORIZE BUDGET TRANSFERS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 REGARDING THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT AND THE RED LODGE CARNEGIE LIBRARY

WHEREAS, within the General Fund there exists monies allocated to both the Community Development Department and the Red Lodge Carnegie Library; and

WHEREAS, within the Community Development Department Account No. 1000-411040-361 (Motor Vehicle) there exists \$500 which is eligible for reallocation; and

WHEREAS, within the Community Development Department Account No. 1000-411040-380 (Training) there exists \$500 which is eligible for reallocation; and

WHEREAS, within the Red Lodge Carnegie Library Account No. 1000-460100-356 (Library Consultant Structural Analysis for Rooftop Solar) there exists a need for \$1,000.

NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council:

That the following Budget Transfers are hereby authorized:

A. General Fund Transfer of \$1,000 To:

Account No. 1000-460100-356 (Library Consultant Structural Analysis for Rooftop Solar)

B. General Fund Transfer of \$500 From:

Account No. 1000-411040-380 (Training)

C. General Fund Transfer of \$500 From:

Account No. 1000-411040-361 (Motor Vehicle)

INTRODUCED at a Regular meeting of the City Council on November 28, 2017 by Council Member Labrie.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL on this 28th Day of November, 2017.

City of Red Logge:

Michael Schoenike, Mayor

Approved as to Form:

1

Loni Hanson, City Clerk

Attest: